

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1096071

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15					
Name:	Spot Description:					
Address 1:						
Address 2:	Feet from					
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section					
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW					
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:					
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx)					
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84					
Purchaser:	County:					
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:					
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:					
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):  If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet					
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt.					
Well Name:  Original Comp. Date:  Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name:					
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:					
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter         Sec.         Twp.         S. R.         East         West           County:         Permit #:					

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
☐ Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II Approved by: Date:							

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease l	Name: _			Well #:			
Sec Twp	S. R	East V	West	County	:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whether s with final chart(	shut-in pre s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, flui	d recovery,	
Final Radioactivity Lo- files must be submitte						gs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital el	ectronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	No				on (Top), Depth ar			mple	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	☐ No		Nam	e		Тор	Da	tum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run	☐ No ☐ No										
List All E. Logs Run:											
			CASING		☐ Ne						
	0: 11-1-	· ·				ermediate, product		# O	T	d Damasat	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives	
		AD	DITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ement	# Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing											
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Did you perform a hydrau	•					Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)		
Does the volume of the to							= :	p question 3)	of the ACO	()	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the	e chemicai d	isciosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	or the ACO-1	<i>)</i> 	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - I Footage of Each I					cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d	Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	i:	Liner Run:	Yes No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. Prod	ducing Meth	ıod:		1					
			Flowing	Pumpin	g	Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. (	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		M	METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVA		
Vented Sold		Open		Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled				
	bmit ACO-18.)		(Specify)		(Submit )	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	BIRNEY TRUST B 1
Doc ID	1096071

## All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
MICROLOG
CEMENT BOND LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	BIRNEY TRUST B 1
Doc ID	1096071

## Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4102	
TORONTO	4144	
LANSING	4187	
KANSAS CITY	4602	
MARMATON	4725	
CHEROKEE	4931	
ATOKA	5140	
MORROW	5215	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5475	
ST. LOUIS	5527	

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

#### **FIELD SERVICE TICKET** 1717 03608 A

PRES	SURE PUMF	PING & WIRELINE	0		131 Cin			DATE 1	ICKET NO	A 10	
DATE OF 2-9-1	3 D	ISTRICT / J	resal	4171	7	WEYL	OFD C	PROD   INJ	□WDW	CUSTOME ORDER NO	R ).:
CUSTOMER OX	v US	The second second	in.	- 181	2.	LEASE	Sime	V Trust"	<u>B"                                     </u>	WELL	NO.
ADDRESS				**	1= 14:	COUNTY .	Hask	211	STATE	KS	
CITY	7 E #3	STATE	8.	+"	0002	SERVICE C	REW	rby-Rube	2000 C	-Saul-C	alib
AUTHORIZED BY	Tire D	avis	TRB	151		JOB TYPE:	85/8	Surface	2-4	en sufficience of \$4	有なな。 Part to the
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPME	NT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLE			S IME
21755	17	38111		11		354	17	ARRIVED AT J	OB / C	1-12 9	
7 (5) (5)		19919	· 👟	17		578 -	17	START OPERA			
35.5 17		50 B	10		30	464 -	17				2230
1866					37	547	17	FINISH OPERA	TION Z-/		2030
							1	RELEASED		AM	SIGN
						100		MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	A Seption
						10 90		201 (25.45)(51)	64 .2	7.4	t a gen a

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:

T: 01-02, 12 = 3023, 1145955

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEMPRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	υ	TIM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	T <sub>are</sub>
CL 101	A-Con Blend	15	と	345	i3 95	4812	75
CLID	Premium Plus Cement	15	K.	245	12 23	2996	35
CC 109	Calcium Chloride	1	B	1437	79	1135	23
CC to2	Celloflake	1	<b>b</b>	148	2 78	411	44
ec 130	C-51	10	<u> </u>	45	18 75	1218	75
CF 253	Guide Shee-Repular 85/8"Blux"	م و	a	1			00
CF 1403	Flapper Type Insert Float Valve 85/8	VP	a.	1	ji i	371	25
CF 4405	Economizer Hinged Welded Standard	1 e	a	6	108 75	652	50
rf 4556	Coment Basket Canvas 85/8	10	2	1		787	50
CF 105	Too Rubber Cement Plug 85/8	10	a	)		168	75
CF 4109	Stop Coller 85/8	e	a	1	36	75	oo
E 101	Heavy Equipment Mileage	0	วร้า	90	5 25	472	50
CE 240	Blending & Mixing Service Charge	3	K	590	105	619	50
E 113	Proposant and Bulk Delivery Charge	1	m	834	120	1000	80
CEJOS	Denth Charge 1001: 2000	4	her	/	23 (1)	1125	00
CE 504	Plus Container Utilization Charge	15	de	1		187	50
E 100	Unit Mileage Charge-Pickap	177		30	3 19	95	70
5003	Service Supervisor-first 8hrs on loc	e	a	1	~y 3	131	25
AS COCATI	PHIREAT DATA ACOUSTION TO POST OF	e	a	Ð	-C+1 (43)	9 1 ARMAN	1,550
LEASE/WE	LL/FAC O				SUB TOTAL	16,546	77
TASK	ELFMENT SERVICE & EQUI	PMFI	NT	%TA	ON\$	76,276	+
TO RUNNE	CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one MATERIALS		tol)		ON\$	10 7	
SPO / EPA		- 41			TOTAL		2000
PRINTEO N	IAME			. To	E =		13055
SAMATUR	E:					I	'

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	Befly	lkens	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

. 1	Sec. 1.	A		
	1			**
1	4			
	de tele	ENERGY		
		Libera	al. Kans	385

**Cement Report** 

Customer OXV USA			Lease No.	·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ſ	Date 6-9-12			
Lease Bloney Trust "3"			Well #	1	TH.	Service	te Receipt			
Casing Casing	חפץ יונע	Depth		County 11	eVoll		State	KS		
8475u	Cara		Formation	County Haskell State KS Legal Description Sec24-T29-R33						
	TACE.	Pipe [	Data	<del>_</del>		Perforating				
Casing size	25/9		Tubing Size			Shots			Lead 345	sk ACON
	805,2	<u> </u>	Depth		From	(s = 1	To		3%cc,	1/21 Poly
14-1	12		Volume		From		To		.2% in	:// :
Max Press	1500		Max Press		From		To		Tail in 25	15sk
Well Connec		0.3	Annulus Vol.		From		To		Prem Ph	1/2. #Poly
Plug Depth	1761	35	Packer Depth		From		То		2%ce,	12: 100/4
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		63	RI SI	Service Log	]	
1100					Onto	c/500t	5 RV	2 WD		
2100					Csq		om?	Brea	ak Circ.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2130				67	Sasa	y Meeti	<u> </u>	175		F
2235		2000			Press	ure les	F			E 16
2237	400		147	5	Start	Mixing	345	SK "A	-Con at 1	21 ppg
2305	400	ļ	58	5	Stact	Mixing	<u> 245  </u>	sk Prei	miumPlus 1	48 009
2318		(9)	38		Shut	Down -	Drop	Top 1	Plug	31 0
2320	300		0	5	Start	Disp 9	rest	water	- 10	· ·
2340	100		102	3	Slow	Rate	N	755		
2344	700	1200	113		Bum	Plug				
2346	1200-	- 0				e Pressus		Flo	at Held	<del></del>
0000	1500	9	151			re lest				
0035	1500-	Þ		<del> </del>	Kelea	ie Pressu	ve			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					Cicoal	cted cen	nent	to O	H-	
								1	•	
60			II.	-5102						<del> </del>
Service Unit	s Bi	755 rby	319419	34464	47	14354	8			
Driver Name	s Kı	rby	Ruben	Ston	Palib	Saul				
		1	, a		ŀ					

**Customer Representative** 

# BASIC ENERGY SERVICES

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

# 1717 03515 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO. CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: □ WDW DATE OF DISTRICT WELL NO. LEASE T CUSTOMER STATE COUNTY **ADDRESS** SERVICE CREW STATE CITY JOB TYPE: **AUTHORIZED BY EQUIPMENT#** HRS TRUCK CALLED HRS **EQUIPMENT#** HRS **EQUIPMENT#** ARRIVED AT JOB 2 START OPERATION FINISH OPERATION RELEASED MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. UNIT QUANTITY MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED 160 3 19 SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SAR LOCATION DERG. O. ZO WAYON BOZITHON DOZI NEASENVELLIFAC SITTING MAXIMO / WSM # TASK\_ 016 Z ELEMENT 5 PROJECT #\_ CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one UNSURPORTED I THE ABOVE MAT SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER HAD RECEIVED TO REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE: \_ FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

ASIC"
ENERGY SERVICES

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 171703515A

EM/PRICE	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT		
T105	Cement Data Acquisition	ea	1		412 5		
105	Cerrina Dota Acquisition						
- 5					<del></del>		
					_		
	67	33			<u> </u>		
<del></del>			<u> </u>				
(1)							
				-			
				<u> </u>			
<u></u>			<del> </del>	+			
			ļ	<del> </del>			
			<del> </del>				
				<del> </del>			

5			H	<u> </u>			. 10			:					) : 	,			
for	C24 C34 A		vice		p			4	*		. , .	:		REAT	ME	NT RE	EPORT	]	
Customer	) <del>V</del> // 7	1	A			ase No.						Date	1,0	1/17	_				
Lease 31	1001	TV	ارجرا	- 3	) We	# 1	7					(e)	<u> </u>	11,0	1	Lou	- 1/1	-	
Field Order #	Statio	"Li	loon	rl				Casing	اح//	Dept	40'	Count	Ha	<u> </u>	//	Sta	·/W	•	
Type Job (	<u>,5,</u>		<del></del>				·		For	mation				Legal	1	29-	33	•	
PIPE	E DATA PERF		FORATING DATA				FLUID U	ISED				TREATMENT			ME ————	·	_		
Casifo/Size	Tubing S	ize	e Shots/Ft						5X5 OC			50 ME (895)3:			S ASIP				
BRX 3.44	Depth		From		То		Pre F			_	Max				5 Min.				
VOII 30. K	Volume	<u></u>	From		То		Pad				Min				15 Min.				
Max Pross	Max Pre	From		То		Frac			Avg HHP Used						Annulus Pressure				
Well connection			FIUIT		То		Flush		10			Gas Volume				Total Load		-	
Plug Depth Customer Rep	Packer D		From	A 1	To	Station	<u>.                                    </u>	TIEZ	<u> </u>	, 73		/ /	ater	200	1	linz	:	-	
		12	rev	Ada	im	200	<u></u>	70025	110	1 k	<u>envõ</u>	Щ		rad	7	1012	<u></u>	-	
Service Units Driver	19 <del>788</del> 5 	3	1223	27°	124 1000	507	Vae	2902								<u></u>		_	
Names	Casing	7	Fubing		iquE. s. Pum	ned l		Rate			<u> </u>		Servi	ce Log				_	
Time	Pressure		ressure	- DDI.	s. ruiii	peu	<u>'</u>	lato	On	18	Y S	San	110	roke	i	2.Ui	Safts	_ N	
20 (11)	377	1							le	45	- (1)	105	<u> </u>			. <u> </u>	, r	_	
20:43	250			5		E	<u> </u>	1	Hz05pacer,								_		
20,45	250			12		5	5	5	Supertush								_		
D148	250			5		5		1	<u>اح</u> ا	$O_{-}$	11:			4-78	<del>-</del> #		-		
20:49	250			ļ.,	0		5 5			ta	vt 1	Ux	CHE						
21:11	0	$\bot$		(	74				10	104	<u>- υα</u>	1771	<del>7</del> 42	NOO	1	uq,	4 lash	4	
21.16	0	-		<u> </u>	0		<u></u>	7	D	100		13	<u> </u>				. <u> </u>	_	
21,44	900	+		1	20	<u>'</u>		<u></u>	13	00			J.,	FIC	~ \	the	o del	_	
21,48	1500 2500		2400)	┝╌┦	21				1		1/2	a,	Ma	ne f		1/00	iks	_	
2110	2510	7	MU)	-					12	7 4	05.7	Co	G.	,				_	
22:119	0	1							R	26	ase	P	51	1				_	
<u> </u>		+		:2	-				2	50	60	Dw.	00	ti	<u> </u>				
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
				_					<u> </u>							<del></del> -		_	
	<u> </u>	_		ļ					-				·		<del></del> -				
	<u> </u>		_				_	<del> </del>	-										
		-		-		·			+-						<u> </u>				
	<del> </del>	+		-					-										
<del></del>	<u> </u>	+		-					+					·				—	
1700	S. Cou	ntr	v Esta	tes •	P.O.	Вох	129	• Libera	al, K	S 67	905 • (6	520) 6	24-22	277 • F	ax (6	620) 62	4-2280		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 05, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1

API 15-081-21977-00-00 BIRNEY TRUST B 1 SW/4 Sec.24-29S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

#### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT